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NPOAIATPA®H MPOIONTOX / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Meprypagn Mpoidvrog: KOPN OAEIKZ

Product description: CORN FLAKES

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: ItaAiag / Italian

ZuokKeuaoia: AsuTEPOYEVAG OUOKEUOTIa KIBWTIO XAPTIVO YIO TPOQPIUA ETTEVOUNEVO UE
d1agpavn TTAAoTIK) ocakoUAa PE (TTpwToyevr) cuokeuaaoia KaTtaAANAn yia aueon €maen
HE TPOPIUA) CUOKEUAOUEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TrepiBaAAovTogt. Kabapd Bdpog:
11kg (2x5,5KQ).

Packaging: Secondary packaging paper carton (appropriate for food packaging)/
Primary packaging transparent plastic bag PE (appropriate for food packaging and for
direct contact with food) packed in normal ambient conditions®. Net weight: 10kg11kg
(2x5,5Kg).

1 Z0pewva pe Tnv EBvIKN kai KoivoTikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:
EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wng: 2 xpovia atmd TNV nUeEpPoUNVia TTapaywyng i OTTwe opileTal atrd Tov
TTIPOPNOEUTH, OTIC EVOEDEIYUEVEG OUVONKES TTOU aVaPEPOVTAIl TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 2 xpdvia from production date or as defined by the producer if proper storage
provided (see below the storage conditions).
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2uvOnkeg atroBnkeuong: AioTnpeitTal o€ KavovikEG ouvenkeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€ HEPOG
dpooepd Kal oKIEPO (UEYIOTN Bepuokpacia ouvtApnong 15°C & oxeTKA uypacia 65%).
Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 15°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg dlavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXNUATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKA O¢€ €TAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYAS TPOPiUWYV, KATACTANATA TPOPiWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

AvdAuon xapakTnploTIKwyV TTpoidvrog/ Characteristics analysis of food product
Zovleon: AAeUpI KaAauTTOKIOU (96%), Caxapn, ekxUAIopa BYNHZ KPIOGAPIOY,
aAdT, o1poTT YAUKONG.
Ingredients: Corn flour* (94%), sugar, barley malt, salt, glucose syrup.
QuoIKA XOPAKTNPICTIKA: TuTTIKA YEUOT TOU TTPOIOVTOG, XPWHA KEXPIMTTAPEVIO KITPIVO
ATtrouadia eTTKivOuUvVwV ¢Evwv cwpdtwy. ATToudia eviOuwV.
Physical characteristics: Typical product taste, color amber yellow.
Absence of dangerous foreign materials, absence of insects.
MikpoBioAoyikég rapduerpol/ OMX/ TVC: MAX 5000 cfu/g
Microbiological Parameters: MuUknTeg-ZUpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 500 cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
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Salmonella spp: amoucia ota 259 - absent/ 25g
*oUUQWVA UE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPEG TTOU €Xel BEael N eTaipeia pag/ according to
internal specification of our company

XNUIKA XOpOoKTNPIOTIKA/ Yypaaoia/ moisture content: max 5%

Chemical characteristics: Evepyotnta vepou / water activity: max 0.5
MukoTogiveg/ Mycotoxins: ZUpJ@wva Je Ta épla TOU KAVOVIGHOoU
EK/915/2023kal 6Awv Twv GXETIKWY TPOTTOTTOINCEWV autol / In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/1881/2006 and all the relevant
amendments.
Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: ZUu@wva pe Ta 6pia TOU KAvoviGHouU
EK/915/2023 kal OAWwV TWV OXETIKWY TPOTTOTTOINCEWYV auTou / In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/1881/2006 and all the relevant
amendments.
YmoAcipuarta gutopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues: Zuugwva e ta 6pia
TOU Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kal TIG TPOTTOTTOINCEIS auTwy. In
accordance with the Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant
amendments.

Emonuavon: ETrwvupia etaipiag, Mepiypagr) TpoidvTog, xwpa TTpoéAeuong, kabapo
Bapog, lot, olvBean TrpoidvTog, nu/via ANENG, cuvBnkeg diatrpnong.

Labeling: Company name, product description, origin, net weight, lot number,
ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

MpoBAerépevn Xpnon: To Tpoidv KAaTavaAwveTal WG €XEI A XPNOIKMOTTOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKO yIa TV
TTOPACKEUR TPOQPIHWV.

To poidv gival KAaTdAANAo yia TTaudId Avw Twv 3 ETWV.
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To TPOoIdV va NV KaTavaAwveTal atrd AToua TToU £XouvV aAAepyia o€
yAouTtévn, apaxideg, Enpoug Kap1roug Je KEAUQPOG, odyia, AakTodn,
oivamrooTtropo & d10&eidio Tou Beiou.

Product use: Direct human consumption or as an ingredient in food production.
Product suitable for children over 3 years of age.
The product must not be consumed by allergens suffers on gluten,

peanuts, nuts, soya, lactose, mustard seeds & sulphur dioxide.

Mn yeVvETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUMPWVA PE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai EK 1830/2003 /
Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003

To mpoidv dev €xel umrooTei akTIvOBOAnon ouUpewva pe TIG Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/IThe product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC

AiaBperrTiki eTioAuavon ava 100 g/ Nutritional value per 100 g

Evépyeia/ Energy 1638 kJ/ 387 kcal
NAirmapd/ Fat 259

&K TWV OTT0iWV Kopeauéva / 0,429
ofwhichsaturates

YdardvBpakeg/ Carbohydrates 8349

&K TwvV otroiwv adkyapa/ of which sugars 3,00
Edwdiueg iveg/ Fibre 2849
Mpwrteiveg/ Proteins 6,69
AAaTI/ Salt 1449

Mayvriclo/ Magnesium 66mg
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging |
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof YES YES YES YES YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives TRACE NO NO TRACE YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives TRACE NO NO TRACE YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE| or its derivatives TRACE NO NO TRACE YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: TRACE NO NO TRACE YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives TRACE NO NO TRACE YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES >10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm TRACE NO NO TRACE YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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